
SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DM 2023 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:21:11 00:17:48 00:24:35
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:20:37 00:16:35 00:21:37
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:28:41 00:23:24 00:25:28

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:23:52 00:22:20 00:31:35
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:11:46 00:10:07 00:13:41
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:16:17 00:14:34 00:15:02
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:27:12 00:24:14 00:27:43

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:27:58 00:24:07 00:27:54
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:12:19 00:11:00 00:11:09
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:13:40 00:12:00 00:13:26
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:20:54 00:18:20 00:23:01

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:20:28 00:17:47 00:21:32
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:08:13 00:07:55 00:10:27
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:08:58 00:07:30 00:08:13
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:21:34 00:19:00 00:21:41

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:26:21 00:21:50 00:25:14
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:27:41 00:25:46 00:28:00

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:27:20 00:24:26 00:27:49
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:15:09 00:14:17 00:21:16
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:23:26 00:16:39 00:22:24
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:10 00:07:05 00:07:06

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:23 00:06:18 00:06:23
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:21:31 00:22:12 00:22:36

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:21:50 00:19:32 00:19:53

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DM 2031 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:22:17 00:18:42 00:27:23
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:22:16 00:17:22 00:22:56
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:31:48 00:24:47 00:27:17

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:25:43 00:23:17 00:35:28
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:12:39 00:10:38 00:15:24
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:17:09 00:15:17 00:16:35
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:28:59 00:24:48 00:29:31

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:29:54 00:24:51 00:28:53
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:13:24 00:11:20 00:11:21
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:14:56 00:12:16 00:15:11
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:22:50 00:19:22 00:25:08

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:22:19 00:18:34 00:23:01
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:08:29 00:08:06 00:11:30
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:10:02 00:07:39 00:08:45
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:23:44 00:19:31 00:23:16

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:27:57 00:22:42 00:26:51
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:28:38 00:26:22 00:28:46

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:28:20 00:24:55 00:28:32
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:17:56 00:14:35 00:21:52
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:24:52 00:17:10 00:24:03
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:20 00:07:08 00:07:13

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:30 00:06:21 00:06:26
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:22:36 00:22:50 00:24:38

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:23:08 00:20:16 00:20:42

Comments
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A350

A351

B3073
A longer journey time westbound in the morning and in the eastbound in the

evening.

The westbound highest peak is in the AM and the eastbound highest peak is in
the PM. Lowest jorueny times are within the IP.

Westbound is a shortest distance however is the higher journey time in the AM
and PM.

Similar journey times and same distances.
There is a longer journey time southbound with the largest difference between

northbound and soutbound in the AM.

Eastbound has slightly longer journey times in all peaks.

The longest journey times are eastbound AM and westbound PM. There is a
particularly large difference between the AM peak of 13 minutes between

westbound and eastbound.
The highest journey times are for the southbound journeys, which has the

shortest distance.
Similar journey times for both eastbound and westbound and same distances.

Slightly longer journey times Westbound AM and Eastbound PM.
The longest journey time is PM Southbound and the shortest journey times are

northbound when the distances remain the same both way.
Eastbound distance is slight longer than westbound. For both distances the

longest journey times are PM.

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)

Although a shorter distance eastbound, the longest journey time can be found
in the evening eastbound.



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DM 2039 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:23:00 00:19:24 00:29:52
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:23:38 00:18:13 00:23:47
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:34:29 00:26:09 00:29:25

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:27:47 00:24:37 00:38:36
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:14:06 00:11:02 00:16:20
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:17:10 00:15:42 00:18:28
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:30:16 00:25:15 00:31:11

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:31:20 00:25:32 00:29:29
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:15:03 00:11:38 00:11:35
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:15:41 00:12:28 00:17:14
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:24:04 00:20:13 00:26:55

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:23:40 00:19:21 00:24:13
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:08:52 00:08:15 00:12:09
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:10:33 00:07:48 00:09:02
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:26:57 00:20:02 00:24:08

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:29:14 00:23:30 00:30:19
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:29:27 00:26:48 00:29:59

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:29:28 00:25:20 00:29:28
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:19:25 00:14:53 00:22:25
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:25:30 00:17:24 00:24:42
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:26 00:07:12 00:07:22

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:37 00:06:24 00:06:28
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:23:23 00:23:16 00:25:35

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:24:15 00:21:02 00:21:06

A3049 / A347

A31

A338

A341 / A3060

A347

A348 / A3049

A349

A35 E

A35 W

A350

A351

B3073

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)

The distance and journey times are higher eastbound. The largest difference
can be since in the evening peak with almost 6 minutes between eastbound and

westbound journeys.

The highest journey time is eastbound in the evenings, followed by the second
highest in the morning westbound.

Comments - In general the adjusted times for 2039 are higher and vary around a minute to a few
seconds. Hence the comments for each route remain the same.

The highest peaks can be seen in southhbound morning and northbound in the
evening. The distances are the same.

Eastbound distance is 300m longer than westbound has has the shorter journey
times. The largest difference of 6 minutes in the in the evening peak.

Similar journey times in both directions and the same distance.

Longer journey times are southbound however the distance is the same for
north and south bound.

Eastbound journey times are slightly higher than westbound.

The journey times are hgihest eastbound in the morning and westbound in the
evenings. In general, eastbound is over 25mins in each peak whilst the

westbound morning and IP remain under 20 minutes.

In all peaks the southbound is the highest journey times.

Similar journey times with slightly higher journey times in westbound morning
and eastbound evening.

Higher journey times southbound with the largest difference within the evening
peak of 6 minutes difference.

Eastbound has a highest journey time and longer distance than westbound.



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS 2023 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:21:26 00:15:49 00:18:17
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:15:35 00:14:52 00:18:17
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:27:23 00:23:01 00:24:36

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:23:13 00:21:56 00:28:10
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:15:21 00:11:54 00:18:40
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:18:08 00:15:14 00:15:08
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:26:01 00:23:53 00:26:30

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:26:35 00:23:47 00:26:13
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:11:42 00:10:35 00:10:55
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:12:54 00:11:38 00:12:26
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:20:07 00:18:08 00:22:29

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:20:54 00:17:41 00:20:01
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:08:01 00:07:46 00:09:31
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:08:23 00:07:25 00:07:54
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:20:57 00:19:04 00:23:00

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:25:57 00:21:36 00:25:23
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:25:56 00:25:01 00:26:56

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:26:35 00:24:09 00:26:29
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:14:47 00:14:20 00:19:51
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:22:50 00:16:26 00:21:58
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:08 00:07:04 00:07:05

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:21 00:06:16 00:06:19
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:21:22 00:22:03 00:22:48

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:20:59 00:19:17 00:19:26

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS 2031 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:18:44 00:15:33 00:17:16
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:15:23 00:14:37 00:16:15
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:25:25 00:22:46 00:23:34

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:22:41 00:21:36 00:25:35
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:13:40 00:11:19 00:15:32
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:16:26 00:14:40 00:14:38
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:24:38 00:23:34 00:24:52

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:25:34 00:23:28 00:24:32
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:11:02 00:10:29 00:10:48
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:12:01 00:11:32 00:12:05
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:19:32 00:17:38 00:19:48

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:19:41 00:17:20 00:18:47
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:07:52 00:07:39 00:08:16
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:07:47 00:07:20 00:07:41
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:20:13 00:18:43 00:20:57

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:23:08 00:20:28 00:21:47
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:25:00 00:24:29 00:25:54

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:25:33 00:23:40 00:24:58
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:14:32 00:14:10 00:15:30
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:20:23 00:15:58 00:18:57
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:04 00:07:00 00:07:01

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:20 00:06:14 00:06:15
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:20:38 00:21:20 00:21:20

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:20:27 00:19:17 00:19:17

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS 2039 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)

1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 00:19:19 00:15:44 00:17:26
1WB Westbound 11,393 00:15:28 00:14:46 00:16:37
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 00:26:46 00:23:09 00:23:51

2WB Westbound 27,893 00:23:07 00:21:59 00:26:23
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 00:14:26 00:12:08 00:16:17
3SB Southbound 17,430 00:17:00 00:15:10 00:14:46
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 00:25:01 00:23:45 00:25:21

4WB Westbound 13,707 00:26:10 00:23:44 00:24:49
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 00:11:25 00:10:34 00:10:51
5SB Southbound 8,178 00:12:11 00:11:35 00:12:19
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 00:20:18 00:18:04 00:20:32

6WB Westbound 13,889 00:20:15 00:17:46 00:19:13
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 00:07:57 00:07:43 00:08:29
7SB Southbound 5,470 00:07:58 00:07:23 00:07:46
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 00:20:37 00:18:56 00:21:21

8WB Westbound 11,691 00:23:52 00:20:47 00:22:07
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 00:25:06 00:24:41 00:26:15

9WB Westbound 18,519 00:25:57 00:23:59 00:25:15
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 00:14:51 00:14:28 00:16:07
10SB Southbound 13,839 00:20:45 00:16:12 00:20:25
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 00:07:06 00:07:02 00:07:04

11WB Westbound 7,170 00:06:23 00:06:16 00:06:16
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 00:20:54 00:21:48 00:21:50

12WB Westbound 15,143 00:20:59 00:19:32 00:19:24

DIRECTIONCORRIDOR
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)

DISTANCE (m)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS-DM Comparison 2023 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS DS-DM %

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)
1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 1.2% -11.1% -25.7%

1WB Westbound 11,393 -24.4% -10.4% -15.4%
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 -4.5% -1.6% -3.4%

2WB Westbound 27,893 -2.7% -1.8% -10.8%
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 30.5% 17.6% 36.4%
3SB Southbound 17,430 11.3% 4.6% 0.6%
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 -4.4% -1.4% -4.4%

4WB Westbound 13,707 -5.0% -1.4% -6.0%
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 -5.1% -3.8% -2.1%
5SB Southbound 8,178 -5.6% -3.1% -7.4%
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 -3.7% -1.1% -2.4%

6WB Westbound 13,889 2.1% -0.6% -7.1%
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 -2.5% -1.9% -9.0%
7SB Southbound 5,470 -6.6% -1.1% -4.0%
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 -2.9% 0.4% 6.1%

8WB Westbound 11,691 -1.6% -1.1% 0.6%
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 -6.3% -2.9% -3.8%

9WB Westbound 18,519 -2.7% -1.2% -4.8%
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 -2.4% 0.4% -6.6%
10SB Southbound 13,839 -2.6% -1.3% -1.9%
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 -0.4% -0.2% -0.3%

11WB Westbound 7,170 -0.5% -0.5% -1.0%
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 -0.7% -0.7% 0.8%

12WB Westbound 15,143 -3.9% -1.3% -2.3%

CORRIDOR DIRECTION DISTANCE (m)
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS-DM Comparison 2031 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS DS-DM %

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)
1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 -15.9% -16.8% -37.0%

1WB Westbound 11,393 -30.9% -15.8% -29.1%
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 -20.1% -8.1% -13.6%

2WB Westbound 27,893 -11.8% -7.2% -27.9%
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 8.1% 6.4% 0.9%
3SB Southbound 17,430 -4.2% -4.0% -11.8%
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 -15.0% -5.0% -15.8%

4WB Westbound 13,707 -14.5% -5.6% -15.1%
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 -17.8% -7.5% -4.9%
5SB Southbound 8,178 -19.5% -6.0% -20.4%
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 -14.5% -9.0% -21.3%

6WB Westbound 13,889 -11.8% -6.6% -18.4%
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 -7.3% -5.6% -28.2%
7SB Southbound 5,470 -22.3% -4.1% -12.1%
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 -14.8% -4.1% -9.9%

8WB Westbound 11,691 -17.3% -9.8% -18.9%
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 -12.7% -7.1% -10.0%

9WB Westbound 18,519 -9.8% -5.0% -12.5%
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 -19.0% -2.9% -29.1%
10SB Southbound 13,839 -18.0% -7.0% -21.2%
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 -3.6% -1.9% -2.6%

11WB Westbound 7,170 -2.4% -1.8% -2.9%
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 -8.7% -6.6% -13.4%

12WB Westbound 15,143 -11.6% -4.9% -6.8%

CORRIDOR DIRECTION DISTANCE (m)
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)



SE DORSET TRANSPORT MODEL - DS-DM Comparison 2039 ADJUSTED  - JOURNEY TIME ANALYSIS DS-DM %

Morning Peak (0800-0900) Inter-Peak (1000-1600) Evening Peak (1700-1800)
1EB A3049 / A347 Eastbound 11,417 -16.0% -18.9% -41.6%

1WB Westbound 11,393 -34.6% -18.9% -30.1%
2EB A31 Eastbound 28,008 -22.4% -11.5% -18.9%

2WB Westbound 27,893 -16.8% -10.7% -31.7%
3NB A338 Northbound 17,537 2.3% 10.0% -0.3%
3SB Southbound 17,430 -0.9% -3.4% -20.0%
4EB A341 / A3060 Eastbound 13,702 -17.4% -5.9% -18.7%

4WB Westbound 13,707 -16.5% -7.0% -15.8%
5NB A347 Northbound 7,508 -24.2% -9.2% -6.3%
5SB Southbound 8,178 -22.3% -7.1% -28.5%
6EB A348 / A3049 Eastbound 13,799 -15.6% -10.6% -23.7%

6WB Westbound 13,889 -14.4% -8.2% -20.7%
7NB A349 Northbound 5,625 -10.2% -6.5% -30.2%
7SB Southbound 5,470 -24.5% -5.3% -13.9%
8EB A35 E Eastbound 11,715 -23.5% -5.5% -11.5%

8WB Westbound 11,691 -18.4% -11.6% -27.1%
9EB A35 W Eastbound 17,837 -14.8% -7.9% -12.5%

9WB Westbound 18,519 -12.0% -5.3% -14.3%
10NB A350 Northbound 13,905 -23.5% -2.8% -28.1%
10SB Southbound 13,839 -18.7% -6.9% -17.3%
11EB A351 Eastbound 7,170 -4.5% -2.3% -4.1%

11WB Westbound 7,170 -3.6% -2.1% -3.1%
12EB B3073 Eastbound 15,163 -10.6% -6.3% -14.7%

12WB Westbound 15,143 -13.5% -7.1% -8.1%

CORRIDOR DIRECTION DISTANCE (m)
JOURNEY TIME (hh:mm:ss)


